

City of Ann Arbor

Meeting Agenda - Final

Election Commission

Thursday, May 31, 2018		3:00 PM	Larcom City Hall, 301 E Huron St, Second floor, City Council workroom
		Special Meeting	
CALL TO O	RDER		
ROLL CALL			
APPROVAL	OF AGENDA		
APPROVAL	OF MINUTES		
<u>18-0976</u>		mmission Meeting Minutes mission - Jacqueline Beaudry) 2018-04-17 Election Commis	
PUBLIC CO	MMENT		
NEW BUSIN	ESS		
<u>18-0981</u>	City of Ann Arbor Election Commission Resolution to Establish Absent Voter Count Boards, Receiving Boards and Certifying Boards for the Statewide Primary Election to be Held in the City of Ann Arbor on Tuesday, August 7, 2018		
	(City Clerk - Ja	acqueline Beaudry)	
<u>18-0970</u>	Resolution to Temporarily Relocate Precinct 1-4 from the Ann Arbor Community Center, 625 N. Main Street, to Second Baptist Church, 850 Red Oak Drive, for the Statewide Primary Election on Tuesday, August 7, 2018		
	(City Clerk - Jacqueline Beaudry)		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Election Commission	
	Attachments:	AACC City Clerk polling term	nination1.pdf, AACC polling agreement.pdf

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

INFORMATION/UPCOMING BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT